

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.16207 OF 2023

Vilas Ranganath Kale & Ors.

....Petitioners

V/S

Mumbai Port Authority & Ors.

....Respondents

...

Mr. Jinal Sethia i/b Mr. Dhanraj Lodha for the Petitioners.

Mr. Amit Bhawe i/b Mr. Milan Bhise for the Respondents.

...

CORAM: DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.

DATE : 5 JULY 2023.

P.C.:

At the request of learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents,
list on 2 August 2023.

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.