

JPP

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 16207 OF 2023

Vilas R. Kale and Ors.

... Petitioners

V/s.

Mumbai Port Authority and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Ashish Verma i/b. Mr. Dhanraj Lodha for the Petitioners

Mr. Amit Bhawe i/b. Milan Bhise for the Respondent

***CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.***

DATE : 02 AUGUST 2023

P.C. :-

The learned Counsel for the Respondents again seeks time to file reply.

2. On the assurance that the reply would be filed by the next date, stand over to **30 August 2023**.

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.