



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.16207 OF 2023

Vilas R.Kale & Others .. Petitioners.
v/s.
Mumbai Port Authority
& Others .. Respondents.

Mr. Dhanraj Lodha, for the Petitioners.
Mr. Vinod Sakpal i/b. Milan Bhise & Co., for the Respondents.

**CORAM: SUNIL B. SHUKRE &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.
DATED : 14th SEPTEMBER, 2023.**

PC:-

Heard.

2 It appears that Respondents had already filed reply in the matter even before any notice was issued to them. Now that, reply is on record of this Petition, it would have to be heard finally at the admission stage. Petition shall be accordingly considered on the next date.

3 Stand over to 12th October, 2023.

4 Meanwhile, leave to file affidavit-in-reply to the Respondents and leave to file Rejoinder, if any to the Petitioner, is granted.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)

(SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.)