

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 16207 OF 2023

Vilas Ranganath Kale

....PETITIONER

V/S

Mumbai Port Authority

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Ashish Verma i/b Dhanraj Lodha for Petitioner

Mr. Himanshu Takke, AGP for State of Maharashtra

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN JAMDAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ**

DATE : 4th January, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 05/02/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)