

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

Writ Petition No. 2187 of 2024

Vilas Ranganath Kale & Ors. ... Petitioners.
V/s.
Mumbai Port Authority & anr. ... Respondents.

Mr. Saurabh Patil i/b. Dhanraj Lodha for the Petitioners.
Mr. Amit Bhawe i/b. Milan Bhise & Co. for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 12 June 2024.

P.C. :

Digitally
signed by
LATA
SUNIL
PANJWANI
Date:
2024.06.14
10:58:55
+0530

LATA
SUNIL
PANJWANI

Notice on Respondent Nos.4 and 5 has been served. None appears for Respondent Nos.4 and 5. Mr. Garge, Panel Counsel appearing for Union of India, who is present in Court states that he will take instructions and inform the concerned authorities.

2. Stand over to **3 July 2024** to enable Respondent Nos.4 and 5 to represent themselves in this petition.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)

L.S. Panjwani, P.S.